
 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

ou
rt 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
 
 
 
IN RE APPLE INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Case No. 4:19-cv-2033-YGR 
 
ORDER RE SEALING MOTIONS   
 
Re: Dkt. No. 377 
 
 

 The Court rules on the omnibus sealing order as follows: 

Requesting Party and 
Sealing Request (Dkt. 
No. for Administrative 
Motion) 
 

Description of Document 
Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. 
No. where unredacted 
document is located) 

Pages & Lines Court’s Ruling 

Defendants’ 
Administrative Motion 
to Seal (Dkt. No. 299) 

Declaration of Kevan 
Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 10 
(Dkt. No. 296-3)  

Ex. 10 contains third-party 
proprietary information. 

portions of pp. 2, 3, 
4, 6, 71  

GRANTED 

Declaration of Kevan 
Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 13 
(Dkt. No. 296-6)  

Ex. 13 contains third-party 
proprietary information. 

portion of p. 8  GRANTED 

 
1 Where Defendants request to seal less than the entire document, the portions of these documents that 
Defendants seek to seal are either denoted by red boxes or highlighted in yellow in the chambers 
copies Defendants provided to the Court.  In the case of Defendants’ Administrative Motion to Seal 
(Dkt. No. 299), the portions of the documents that Defendants seek to seal are denoted by red boxes in 
the exhibits filed under seal.  

Case 4:19-cv-02033-YGR   Document 413   Filed 11/01/23   Page 1 of 17

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

ou
rt 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

Requesting Party and 
Sealing Request (Dkt. 
No. for Administrative 
Motion) 
 

Description of Document 
Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. 
No. where unredacted 
document is located) 

Pages & Lines Court’s Ruling 

Declaration of Kevan 
Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 23 
(Dkt. No. 296-16)  

Ex. 23 contains third-party 
proprietary information. 

portions of pp. 3, 4, 
5, 6   

GRANTED 

Plaintiff’s 
Administrative Motion 
to Consider Whether 
Another Party’s 
Material Should Be 
Sealed (Dkt. No. 300) 

Requesting Party:  
Defendants (Dkt. No. 
308) 

Lead Plaintiff’s Omnibus 
Motion to Exclude Opinion 
Testimony of Defendants’ 
Proposed Experts, Ex. 11 
(Dkt. No. 301-12).  

Ex. 11 contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information concerning 
sources of business 
intelligence. 

p. 1, ¶ 3, ln. 4-6 
(after “muted”, 
before “There are 
the occasional”) 

GRANTED 

Plaintiff’s 
Administrative Motion 
to Consider Whether 
Another Party’s 
Material Should Be 
Sealed (Dkt. No. 322) 

Requesting Party: 
Defendants (Dkt. No. 
328) 

Ex. 1 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

 

 

portions of pp. 1, 2  
containing 
employee email  
addresses and phone 
numbers 

GRANTED 

Ex. 2 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of pp. 1, 2  
containing 
employee email  
addresses and phone 
numbers 

 

Ex. 4 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

Case 4:19-cv-02033-YGR   Document 413   Filed 11/01/23   Page 2 of 17

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

ou
rt 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

Requesting Party and 
Sealing Request (Dkt. 
No. for Administrative 
Motion) 
 

Description of Document 
Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. 
No. where unredacted 
document is located) 

Pages & Lines Court’s Ruling 

privacy. 

 Ex. 6 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 8 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 9 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 11 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information pertaining to 
third-party reseller partners 
and non-public employee 
information implicating 
employee privacy. 

portion of p. 2  
pertaining to reseller 
data; portions of pp. 
1, 2 containing  
employee email 
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 12 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

Case 4:19-cv-02033-YGR   Document 413   Filed 11/01/23   Page 3 of 17

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

ou
rt 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

Requesting Party and 
Sealing Request (Dkt. 
No. for Administrative 
Motion) 
 

Description of Document 
Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. 
No. where unredacted 
document is located) 

Pages & Lines Court’s Ruling 

 Ex. 13 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 14 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information pertaining to 
third-party reseller partners 
and non-public employee 
information implicating 
employee privacy. 

portions of p. 2 
pertaining to reseller 
data; portions of p. 
1 containing 
employee email 
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 15 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information pertaining to 
third-party reseller partners 
and non-public employee 
information implicating 
employee privacy. 

portions of pp. 2, 3  
pertaining to reseller 
data; portions of pp. 
1, 2 containing  
employee email 
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 16 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of pp. 1, 2, 
3 containing 
employee email  
addresses and phone 
numbers 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 17 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of pp. 1, 2  
containing 
employee email  
addresses and phone 
numbers 

GRANTED 

Case 4:19-cv-02033-YGR   Document 413   Filed 11/01/23   Page 4 of 17

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tri

ct
 C

ou
rt 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tri

ct
 o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 

Requesting Party and 
Sealing Request (Dkt. 
No. for Administrative 
Motion) 
 

Description of Document 
Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. 
No. where unredacted 
document is located) 

Pages & Lines Court’s Ruling 

 Ex. 18 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of pp. 1, 2, 
5 containing 
employee email 
addresses and phone 
numbers 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 19 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of pp. 1, 2  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 20 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public 
employee information 
implicating employee 
privacy. 

portions of p. 1  
containing 
employee email  
addresses 

 

 Ex. 21 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information pertaining to 
third-party reseller partners 
and non-public employee 
information implicating 
employee privacy. 

portions of pp. 2, 3, 
4 pertaining to 
reseller data; 
portions of p. 1 
containing 
employee email 
addresses and phone 
numbers 

GRANTED 

 Ex. 22 (Dkt. No. 322-5)  

Contains non-public, 
confidential business 
information pertaining to 
third-party reseller partners 
and non-public employee 
information implicating 
employee privacy. 

portions of p. 3 
pertaining to reseller 
data; portions of p. 
1 containing 
employee email 
addresses 

GRANTED 

Case 4:19-cv-02033-YGR   Document 413   Filed 11/01/23   Page 5 of 17

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


