

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE APPLE INC. SECURITIES LITIGATION

Case No. 4:19-cv-2033-YGR

ORDER RE SEALING MOTIONS

Re: Dkt. No. 377

The Court rules on the omnibus sealing order as follows:

Requesting Party and Sealing Request (Dkt. No. for Administrative Motion)	Description of Document Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. No. where unredacted document is located)	Pages & Lines	Court's Ruling
Defendants' Administrative Motion to Seal (Dkt. No. 299)	Declaration of Kevan Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 10 (Dkt. No. 296-3) Ex. 10 contains third-party proprietary information.	portions of pp. 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 ¹	GRANTED
	Declaration of Kevan Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 13 (Dkt. No. 296-6) Ex. 13 contains third-party proprietary information.	portion of p. 8	GRANTED

¹ Where Defendants request to seal less than the entire document, the portions of these documents that Defendants seek to seal are either denoted by red boxes or highlighted in yellow in the chambers copies Defendants provided to the Court. In the case of Defendants' Administrative Motion to Seal (Dkt. No. 299), the portions of the documents that Defendants seek to seal are denoted by red boxes in the exhibits filed under seal.



1 2	Requesting Party and Sealing Request (Dkt. No. for Administrative	Description of Document Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. No. where unredacted	Pages & Lines	Court's Ruling	
3	Motion)	document is located)			
4					
5		Declaration of Kevan Parekh ISO MSJ, Ex. 23 (Dkt. No. 296-16)	portions of pp. 3, 4, 5, 6	GRANTED	
6					
7 8		Ex. 23 contains third-party proprietary information.			
9	Plaintiff's Administrative Motion	Lead Plaintiff's Omnibus Motion to Exclude Opinion	p. 1, ¶ 3, ln. 4-6 (after "muted",	GRANTED	
10	to Consider Whether Another Party's Material Should Be	Testimony of Defendants' Proposed Experts, Ex. 11 (Dkt. No. 301-12).	before "There are the occasional")		
12	Sealed (Dkt. No. 300)	Ex. 11 contains non-public,			
13	Requesting Party: Defendants (Dkt. No.	confidential business information concerning			
14	308)	sources of business intelligence.			
15	D1 : 4:CC2			CDANTED	
16 17	Plaintiff's Administrative Motion to Consider Whether	Ex. 1 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public	portions of pp. 1, 2 containing employee email	GRANTED	
18	Another Party's Material Should Be	employee information implicating employee	addresses and phone numbers		
19	Sealed (Dkt. No. 322)	privacy.			
20	Requesting Party: Defendants (Dkt. No.				
21	328)				
22		Ex. 2 (Dkt. No. 322-5)	portions of pp. 1, 2 containing		
23		Contains non-public	employee email		
24		employee information implicating employee	addresses and phone numbers		
25		privacy.			
26		Ex. 4 (Dkt. No. 322-5)	portions of p. 1 containing	GRANTED	
27 28		Contains non-public employee information	employee email addresses		
	[1	implicating employee			



Requesting Party and Sealing Request (Dkt. No. for Administrative Motion)	Description of Document Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. No. where unredacted document is located)	Pages & Lines	Court's Ruling
	privacy.		
	Ex. 6 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 8 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 9 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 11 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public, confidential business information pertaining to third-party reseller partners and non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portion of p. 2 pertaining to reseller data; portions of pp. 1, 2 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 12 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED



Requesting Party and Sealing Request (Dkt. No. for Administrative Motion)	Description of Document Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. No. where unredacted document is located)	Pages & Lines	Court's Ruling
	Ex. 13 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 14 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public, confidential business information pertaining to third-party reseller partners and non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 2 pertaining to reseller data; portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 15 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public, confidential business information pertaining to third-party reseller partners and non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 2, 3 pertaining to reseller data; portions of pp. 1, 2 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 16 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 1, 2, 3 containing employee email addresses and phone numbers	GRANTED
	Ex. 17 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 1, 2 containing employee email addresses and phone numbers	GRANTED



Requesting Party and Sealing Request (Dkt. No. for Administrative Motion)	Description of Document Sought to be Sealed (Dkt. No. where unredacted document is located)	Pages & Lines	Court's Ruling
	Ex. 18 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 1, 2, 5 containing employee email addresses and phone numbers	GRANTED
	Ex. 19 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 1, 2 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED
	Ex. 20 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	
	Ex. 21 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public, confidential business information pertaining to third-party reseller partners and non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of pp. 2, 3, 4 pertaining to reseller data; portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses and phone numbers	GRANTED
	Ex. 22 (Dkt. No. 322-5) Contains non-public, confidential business information pertaining to third-party reseller partners and non-public employee information implicating employee privacy.	portions of p. 3 pertaining to reseller data; portions of p. 1 containing employee email addresses	GRANTED



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

